

CBSE/DIR.(SE&T)/Fit India/2020

20.11.2020

NOTIFICATION

Virtual Symposium to Flag off the Fit India School Week -2020

This is with reference to CBSE Circular no. 82 /2020 dated 3rd November 2020 regarding 'Celebrating Fit India School Week -2020 in CBSE affiliated schools' under the aegis of Fit India Movement.

In this regard, Fit India Mission has planned a virtual symposium to Flag off the Fit India School Week on 25th November 2020, Wednesday, 11:00 AM onwards in the presence of *Shri Kiren Rijiju*, Hon'ble Minister of State (I/C), Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India.

The program will go live on YouTube channel of Fit India Mission and may be accessed through the link: <u>https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCQtxCmXhApXDBfV59_JNagA</u>

All Principals of the schools affiliated to CBSE must encourage their teachers and students to watch live the launch of the Fit India School Week using the link mentioned above.

For queries, email to <u>contact.fitindia@gmail.com</u> or contact 1800-208-5155.

Baswagit (saha Dr. Biswaiit Saha

Director (Skill Education and Training)





'शिक्षा सदन', ,17 राऊज़ एवेन्यू ,इंस्टीटूशनल एरिया, नई दिल्ली – 110002 'Shiksha Sadan', 17, Rouse Avenue, Institutional Area, New Delhi – 110002



Copy to the respective Heads of Directorates, Organizations and Institutions as indicated below with a request to disseminate the information to all the schools under their jurisdiction:

- 1. The Director General, Sports Authority of India (Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports), Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex, East Gate No. 10, Lodhi Road, New Delhi 110003
- 2. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18-Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg, Delhi-110016.
- 3. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, B-15, Sector-62, Institutional Area, Noida 201309.
- 4. The Director of Education, Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054
- 5. The Director of Public Instructions (Schools), Union Territory Secretariat, Sector 9, Chandigarh-160017
- 6. The Director of Education, Govt. of Sikkim, Gangtok, Sikkim –737101
- 7. The Director of School Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar –791 111
- 8. The Director of Education, Govt. of A&N Islands, Port Blair 744101
- 9. The Director, Central Tibetan School Administration, ESSESS Plaza, Community Centre, Sector 3, Rohini
- **10.** The Additional Director General of Army Education, A–Wing, Sena Bhawan, DHQ, PO, New Delhi-110001
- 11. The Secretary AWES, Integrated Headquarters of MoD (Army), FDRC Building No. 202, Shankar Vihar (Near APS), Delhi Cantt-110010
- **12.** All Regional Directors/Regional Officers of CBSE with the request to send this circular to all the Heads of the affiliated schools of the Board in their respective regions for compliance.
- 13. All Director/Heads/ In-Charges, COEs of the Board with request to disseminate the information
- 14. All Joint Secretary/Deputy Secretary/Assistant Secretary, CBSE
- 15. In charge IT Unit with the request to put this circular on the CBSE Academic website
- 16. The Public Relations Officer, CBSE
- 17. PS to Chairperson, CBSE
- 18. SPS to Secretary, CBSE
- 19. SPS to Controller of Examinations, CBSE
- 20. SPS to Director (Information Technology), CBSE
- **21.** SPS to Director (CTET)
- **22.** SPS to Director (EDUSAT)
- 23. SPS to Director (Academics) CBSE.
- 24. SPS to Director (Professional Exam), CBSE
- 25. SPS to Director (Skill Education), CBSE
- 26. In charge IT Unit with the request to put this circular on the CBSE Academic website

Director (Skill Education and Training)



'शिक्षा सदन', ,17 राऊज़ एवेन्यू ,इंस्टीटूशनल एरिया, नई दिल्ली – 110002 'Shiksha Sadan', 17, Rouse Avenue, Institutional Area, New Delhi – 110002

